	9-13-04
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 102844	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
TERRENCE H. BROWN	
EUGENE FERGUSON	Internal Address: ATTN: OGC/IP¢T
Execution Date(s) 9 - 10 - 2004	SUITE 6542
Execution Date(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Street Address: 9800 SAVAGE ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	City: FT MEADE
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MD
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:20755-6542
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>L0103-034L</u>
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IPST	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IPST SUITE G642	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Tree (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IP&T SUITE G542	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IPST SUITE 0542 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE ROAD	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IPST SUITE G542 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE ROAD City: PT MEADE	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: State of the stat
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IP&T SUITE GG42 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE ROAD City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip: 20155-6542	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IPST SUITE 0542 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE ROAD City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip: 20155-0542 Phone Number: 301 088-0287	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: state
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IP&T SUITE GG42 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE ROAD City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip: 20155-6542 Phone Number: 301 688-0287 Fax Number: 301 688-0076	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IPST SUITE 6542 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE RDAD City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip: 20755-6542 Phone Number: 301 688-0287 Fax Number: 301 688-0076 Email Address: Pferra@tycho.ncsc.mil	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Id - 0381 Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/ IP &T SUITE G542 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE ROAD City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip: 20755-6542 Phone Number: 301 688-0287 Fax Number: 301 688-0076 Email Address: pferra@tycho.ncsc.mil 9. Signature:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: state of the stat
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY Internal Address: ATTN : OGC/IP&T SUITE GG42 Street Address: 9800 SANAGE ROAD City: FT MEADE State: MD Zip: 20155-6542	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

•

٠

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

TITLE OF	INVENTION	₹:						
METHOD A	SUDEN: - S	REPARATION	0.010	1000 C 1000	5	ALLES PATCA	1 Augusts	
THE FROM U	-UNTALE I	ACCEPTAICHTION	4/01	1/1/4 G 1/6	POR	IN CONAICO	CIRCUITS	

INVENTORS:

TERRENCE H. BROWN AND LARRY G. FERGUSON

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-identified invention was made, hereby:

1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Director, National Security Agency, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of the interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents.

INVENTOR: LARRY G. FERGUSON		
ADDRESS: (City) BALTIMICAE	(County)_	Baltinure
(State) MARLAND		
DATE:9/10/04/7		
SIGNATURE: Colsy Jeepuse		

1

Terrence H. Brown INVENTOR: (County) Ann Avunde ADDRESS: (City) Harwood Maryland (State) 9 DATE: 04 О Bro SIGNATURE: State of MARYLAND) County of Baltimar.) pf 10, 2007 (date), known to me to be the On individuals descr if and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their own free act and deed. Signature) to Manyland Notary Public of A (SEAL) My Commission Expires

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

METHOD OF SURFACE PREPARATION AND MAGING FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

INVENTORS:

TERRENCE H. BROWN AND LAVERY G. FERGUSON

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-identified invention was made, hereby:

1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Director, National Security Agency, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of the interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents.

/		
INVENTOR: LARRY G. PERGUSON		
ADDRESS: (City) BALTMICRE	(County)_	Baltinore
(State) MARIAND		
date: $\frac{9/10/04}{6}$		
SIGNATURE: Corsy Leepuse		

· ·
INVENTOR: Terrence H. Brown
ADDRESS: (City) Harwood (County) Ann Arunde
(State) Maryland DATE: <u>9/10/04</u> SIGNATURE: <u>Spine</u> H Brown
State of <u>MARYLAND</u>) County of Balfinge
On left 10, 200 (date), known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their own free act and deed.
(SEAL) Notary Public of Anti Manyland My Commission Expires 4/5/05

.

-

2